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NINE MONTHS 
ENDED 31 DEC 

1977 

$(000) 
34,482 

1,904,180 
4,984 

163 

1,943,809 

79,053 
8,249 

70,804 

1,230 
23,923 
40,598 

212,614 
21,971 
23,128 

433 
460 

10,771 
2 

258,488 
23,994 

688,416 

2,632,225 

250 
1,929 

29,349 
47,023 
5,724 

86,365 
3,072 
2,840 
l, 712 

24,758 
3,791 

27,975 
406 

8,422 
243,616 

16,597 

634 
238 

1,577 
1,225 

1 
2 

7,90lt 
11 

1,733 
1,225 

14,547 

5 
18,677 

736 
19,418 

6,158 

5,087t 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Direct taxation­
Estati: and gift duty 
Income tax 
Land tax .. 
Property speculation tax 

Indirect taxation­
Motor spirits duty 

less refunds 

Mileage tax 
Motor vehicles, fees and charges 
Beer duty .. 
Customs .. 
Duties payable by racing clubs 
Energy resources levy 
Film hire tax 
Foreign fishing vessel entry tax 
Foreign travel tax· 
Payroll tax 
Sales tax .. 
Stamp duties 

Total Taxation 
Interest-

On capital liability­
Air New Zealand Ltd. 

'RECEIPTS 

Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Housing 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
Maori Affairs 
Energy: Electricity Division 
Energy: Mines Division . . . . . . 
Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
Offshore Mining Company Ltd. 
Post Office 
Railways .. 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Shipping Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
Tourist Hotel Corporation of New Zealand 

On other public money 

Profits from trading undertakings 
Departmental receipts­

Administration-
General Administration­

Audit.. 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Legislative 
Prime Minister's Department 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation 

Law and Order­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 

Government Services­
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII and 

VIII) 

$(000) 
109,143 

8,144 

397 
444 

1,345 
1,499 

5 
10,398 

15 
617 

1,548 

5 
20,713 

751 

10,216 

5,143 

No. 11 

CONSOLIDATED 

NINE MONTHS ENDED 
31 DEC 1978 

$(000) $(000) 
38,741 

1,926,813* 
6,555 

47 
1,972,156 

100,999 

290 
38,523 
41,666 

212,813 
23,943 
21,599 

724 
29 

12,708 

303,162 
23,661 

780,117 

2,752,273 

250 
1,255 

34,123 
59,113 
8,769 

113,651 
5,285 
1,605 
1,489 

27,419 
15,799 
39,309 

373 
404 

8,778 
317,622 

22,674 

16,268 

21,469 

11,245 15,359 
___ 4_5~,_21_0_.:_ ________ C_ar_r_ie_d._f_o_rw_ar_d __ ~ ___________________ 5_3~,0_9_6 ___ 3~,~0_9_2~,5_6_9 

*Net of payments amounting to $28,573,124 made in terms of section 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and payments to the Accident 
Compensation Commission amounting to $4,673,549 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of section 82 of the Accident 
Compensation Act 1972. 

tincludes amounts previously recorded in the Works and Trading Account. 

GENERAL NOTE: This summary, prepared in accordance with section 67 of the Public Finance Act 1977, reflects the changes 
in the public accounts effected by that Act from 1 April 1978. The principal change is the abolition of the Works and Trading Account. Of 
the activities formerly recorded in that account, Electric Supply, Railways, and State Coal Mines are now funded from accounts outside 
the Public Account. The other two activities, Land Settlement and Public Works, now form part of the Consolidated Account. 


