THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CONSOLIDATED

					ð				
NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC		RECEIP	TS						ths Ended c 1978
1977									
\$(000)	Direct taxation—							\$(000)	\$(000)
34,482	Estate and gift duty	••	••	••	••			38,741	
1,904,180	Income tax	••	••	••	••	••		1,926,813*	
4,984 163	Land tax	••	•••	••	 	••		6,555 47	
			••			••	-		1,972,1
1,943,809	Indirect taxation					\$(((00)		
79,053	Motor spirits duty			••	••	10	9,143		
8,249	less refunds	•• *		••	••	1.00	8,144	100,999	
70,804			` - 2.			1.19		100,999	
1,230	Mileage tax							290	
23,923	Motor vehicles, fees and charges					••		38,523	
40,598	Doon duty		• •	••	••	• •		41,666	
212,614 21,971	Customs	••		••	••	••	•••	212,813 23,943	
23,128	Energy resources levy		••	•••		••	••	21,599	
433	Customs Duties payable by racing clubs Energy resources levy Film hire tax Foreign fishing vessel entry tax					••		724	
460	Foreign fishing vessel entry tax	•••	••		•••	• •	•••	29	
10,771	Foreign travel tax	••	••	••	••			12,708	
258,488	Sales tax					•••		303,162	
23,994	Stamp duties	••	· • • ·	••	••	••	•••	23,661	Mark San Milana Marka
688,416									780,1
2,632,225	Total Taxation					• •			2,752,2
	Interest— On capital liability—								
250	Air New Zealand Ltd.							250	
1,929	Development Finance Corporat	ion of Nev	v Zealan	d	••			1,255	
29,349	Housing Housing Corporation of New Z	 aalamd	••	••	• •	e 4	•••	34,123	
47,023 5,724	Housing Corporation of New Z Maori Affairs Energy: Electricity Division Energy: Mines Division	ealand	••		••	••		59,113 8,769	-
86,365	Energy: Electricity Division	••						113,651	
3,072	Energy: Mines Division		т	••	••	••		5,285	
2,840 1,712	Natural Gas Corporation of Ne Offshore Mining Company Ltd.	w Zealand	Liu.	••	•••	• •		1,605 1,489	
24,758	Post Office	••	N. • •					27,419	
3,791	Railways		6 NI 7	 	••	••		15,799	
27,975	Rural Banking and Finance Con Shipping Corporation of New Z	ealand I to	h new z	lealand	••	••	•••	39,309 373	
	Tourist Hotel Corporation of N	ew Zealan	d	••	•••			404	
8,422	On other public money	••	••	• •	•. •.	• • •		8,778	
243,616									317,6
16,597	Profits from trading undertakings		••	•••					22,6
	Departmental receipts-								,-
	Administration—							Ì	
634	General Administration— Audit						397		
238	Customs			•••			444		
1,577	Inland Revenue	••	••	•••			1,345		
1,225	Internal Affairs Legislative	••	••	• •	••		1,499		
2	Prime Minister's Department				•••	•	. 5		
7,901†	State Services Commission	• •	• •	• • •	••	10	0,398		
11	Statistics Treasury	••	•• `	••	• •		15 617		
1,225	Valuation		••	••	•••		1,548		
14,547							P	16,268	
	Law and Order-						·		
5 18,677	Crown Law Justice	• •	••	••	••	2	5		
736	Police	••	••	••	••	20	0,713 751		
19,418		-		-				21,469	
6 150	Government Services					14	216	-	
6,158	Government Printing Office Works and Development (Pro	grammes]	I, İİ, IV.	vi, vii	and	10	0,216		
5,087†	VIII)	••	••	••	••	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	5,143	18 000	
11,245								15,359	

*Net of payments amounting to \$28,573,124 made in terms of section 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and payments to the Accident Compensation Commission amounting to \$4,673,549 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of section 82 of the Accident Compensation Act 1972. †Includes amounts previously recorded in the Works and Trading Account.

GENERAL NOTE: This summary, prepared in accordance with section 67 of the Public Finance Act 1977, reflects the changes in the public accounts effected by that Act from 1 April 1978. The principal change is the abolition of the Works and Trading Account. Of the activities formerly recorded in that account, Electric Supply, Railways, and State Coal Mines are now funded from accounts outside the Public Account. The other two activities, Land Settlement and Public Works, now form part of the Consolidated Account.